
TU CASA HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION MAY2020
OPEN MEETING MINUTES
05.18.2020 05:00 PM ‐ 06:30 PM

Purpose Tu Casa HOA Meeting Mon, May 18, 2020 5:00 PM ‐ 7:30 PM (PDT) Please join my meeting from your
computer, tablet or smartphone. https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/805876229 You can also dial in using
your phone. (For supported devices, tap a one‐touch number below to join instantly.) United States: +1 (571)
317‐3112 ‐ One‐touch: tel:+15713173112,,805876229# Access Code: 805‐876‐229 New to GoToMeeting? Get
the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/805876229  

Attendees Ryan Galasso

Guests Gerrie Boon, Kirk Cowles, Linda Shafer, Lynda Savage  

Location GoToMeeting due to COVID‐19  

05:00 PM‑06:30 PM1. CALL TO ORDER

Discussion Motion to call meeting to order at 5:03PM

2. GENERAL NOTIFICATION OF EXECUTIVE SESSION ‑
Civil Code 4935

Description The following items may be addressed in Executive Session in accordance with California Civil Code 4935(a)

~ Litigation
~ Matters relating to formation of contract with third parties

~ Member Discipline
~ Personnel matters

3. HOMEOWNER FORUM

Discussion Unit 17: Appreciative to remove the tree that was floating. Also had concerns about the dead fish
smell due to the red tide. Outside door of Ken, the covers are loose and needs tightening, it is a
tripping hazard. Also requested updated information on the sump pump proposal.
Unit 2: SDGE meters in front of unit are loose and may need to be replaced
Unit 30: Request from Western Towing for sign on property. Leaks in the South/North Stairwell.
Request to clean the garage doors.

4. Previous Meeting Minutes

 Tu Casa Homeowners Association Open Meeting ‐ Minutes.pdf

Discussion Item 7.1: Correction to seek more information on final HWL bill on what work they completed for that
bill and add requested clarification on remaining city requirements and how long permit would be
good for.
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TU CASA HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION OPEN
MEETING
04.20.2020 05:00 PM ‐ 06:30 PM


Purpose Tu Casa April 2020 Meeting Mon, Apr 20, 2020 5:00 PM ‐ 7:30 PM (PDT) Please join my meeting from your
computer, tablet or smartphone. https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/262816813 You can also dial in using
your phone. (For supported devices, tap a one‐touch number below to join instantly.) United States: +1 (872)
240‐3212 ‐ One‐touch: tel:+18722403212,,262816813# Access Code: 262‐816‐813 New to GoToMeeting? Get
the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/262816813  


Attendees Ryan Galasso


Guests Gerrie Boon, Kirk Cowles, Linda Shafer, Lynda Savage  


Location GoToMeeting due to COVID19  


05:00 PM‑06:30 PM1. CALL TO ORDER


Discussion Motion to open at 5:07PM


2. GENERAL NOTIFICATION OF EXECUTIVE SESSION ‑
Civil Code 4935


Description The following items may be addressed in Executive Session in accordance with California Civil Code 4935(a)


~ Litigation
~ Matters relating to formation of contract with third parties


~ Member Discipline
~ Personnel matters


3. HOMEOWNER FORUM


Discussion Unit 30 discussed the concerns with meeting via teleconference


4. Previous Meeting Minutes


Participants: Yes: 4 (100%) No: 0 (0%)


Gerrie Boon
Kirk Cowles
Linda Shafer
Lynda Savage


Vote: Motion to approve February 2020 open session minutes pending
Linda Shafer changes per email on 4/20/20 at 11:51AM


 Motioned by: Linda Shafer  Seconded by: Lynda Savage


 Majority reached


5. ARCHITECTURAL COMMITTEE REPORT


Discussion Board discussed Unit 3's installation of solar and the needed liability and Bristol Cove approval prior
to the installation. Board also had a request on the location of the solar panels
Unit 17 requested the installation of a skylight to replace like for like and the concern with the new
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solar being installed on the roof.


6. Maintenance Request Report


Participants: Yes: 4 (100%) No: 0 (0%)


Gerrie Boon
Kirk Cowles
Linda Shafer
Lynda Savage


Participants: Yes: 4 (100%) No: 0 (0%)


Gerrie Boon
Kirk Cowles
Linda Shafer
Lynda Savage


Participants: Yes: 4 (100%) No: 0 (0%)


Gerrie Boon
Kirk Cowles
Linda Shafer
Lynda Savage


Discussion Board reviewed the latest maintenance report from HOA Nexus maintenance portal


Vote: Motion to approve up to $900 to replace sump pump per Linda
Shafers approval


 Motioned by: Linda Shafer  Seconded by: Kirk Cowles


 Majority reached


Vote: Motion to approve JD Building quote up to $4,500 for multiple
repairs within the complex to be decided by Linda Shafer


 Motioned by: Linda Shafer  Seconded by: Gerrie Boon


 Supermajority reached


Discussion Board discussed repairs per the fire Marshall from Low Voltage, requested removal of replacement of
signs to the proposal. Board also needs proposal to repair breakers in electrical room to fill in empty
slots


Vote: Motion to approve LowVoltage proposal up to $2500 pending Linda
Savage final approval


 Motioned by: Linda Shafer  Seconded by: Kirk Cowles


 Majority reached


Discussion Obtain drain proposal from Allied Coatings or other companies from work they did previously on the
floors
Need cameras from purchase of them, need to find out who has them, Angel or Bob Chotiner
Tree that washed up from the storm in front of Unit 18, southwest corner of the building, adjacent to
walking trail needs to be removed


7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS


7.1. Update on Driveway Project


Discussion Board put all major projects on hold until the COVID‐19 restrictions are lifted and the economy looks
better
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7.2. Landscaping Proposals


Discussion Rocks by southwest stairwell by Unit 9/19 balconies, additional rocks need to be filled in


7.3. Board of Directors Code of Conduct


Discussion Tabled until next session


7.4. Apt A City Requirements


Discussion Tabled until next session


8. Policy on Communications


Discussion Remove from agenda, will review code of conduct and will bring back


9. Review AED Policy


Discussion Tabled


10. NEW BUSINESS


10.1. Newsletter Approval


Discussion Linda Shafer went over the newsletter with the entire association. Board motioned to give Linda
Shafer
Provide budget at next association meeting


11. PRESIDENTS REPORT


Discussion Kirk discussed a few items from the President, he discussed:
Current open spot will not be filled by the board until the election process
Discussed the 3 month assessment moratorium and that the board in time, may request a
special assessment to recoup those funds


12. FINANCIALS


12.1. November 2019 Financials


12.2. December 2019 Financials


12.3. January 2020 Financials


12.4. February 2020 Financials
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Participants: Yes: 4 (100%) No: 0 (0%)


Gerrie Boon
Kirk Cowles
Linda Shafer
Lynda Savage


Vote:


Motion to approve November 2019 to February 2020 financials
pending a continuing review while the board works to find bank
statements from previous accounts and an independent accounting
review


 Motioned by: Linda Shafer  Seconded by: Gerrie Boon


12.5. March 2020 Financials


13. ADJOURNMENT


Discussion Motion to adjourn at 7:11PM
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Participants: Yes: 4 (100%) No: 0 (0%)

Gerrie Boon
Kirk Cowles
Linda Shafer
Lynda Savage

Vote: Motion to approve 04.20.20 Open Session Minutes with update to
item 7.1

 Motioned by: Linda Shafer  Seconded by: Lynda Savage

 Majority reached

5. ARCHITECTURAL COMMITTEE REPORT

 Architectural Log 5‐17‐2020 1532.pdf

Participants: Yes: 4 (100%) No: 0 (0%)

Gerrie Boon
Kirk Cowles
Linda Shafer
Lynda Savage

Vote:
Motion to approve Unit 17 3 skylights (replace existing skylight over
kitchen, add sun tunnel over Masterbath and add skylight over 2nd
bedroom)

 Motioned by: Linda Shafer  Seconded by: Lynda Savage

 Majority reached

6. Maintenance Request Report

Participants: Yes: 4 (100%) No: 0 (0%)

Gerrie Boon
Kirk Cowles
Linda Shafer
Lynda Savage

Participants: Yes: 4 (100%) No: 0 (0%)

Gerrie Boon
Kirk Cowles
Linda Shafer
Lynda Savage

Vote: Motion to approve cleaning of garage doors (soap/water) up to $300
 Motioned by: Gerrie Boon  Seconded by: Linda Shafer

Vote: Motion to approve replacement of carpet in lobby up to $300 with
current carpet from storage

 Motioned by: Linda Shafer  Seconded by: Gerrie Boon

 Majority reached

7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

7.1. Update on Driveway Project
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Architectural Log - Tu Casa Homeowners Association


All
Lot Address Owner Group


4747 Marina Dr Don and Patricia Gilliland Tu Casa Homeowners Association
Request # Status Start Date Next Action Date Request Type Action  
000199 Ready for Board


Approval
5/13/20 6/12/20 Solar Panel Ready to send: 'Submittal Received Sample ' 5/13/20


Completed 'Review Application for Completion'. 5/13/20
Document upload process completed by management company. 5/13/20
Homeowner document was uploaded by management company. 5/13/20
Homeowner document was uploaded by management company. 5/13/20
Homeowner document was uploaded by management company. 5/13/20
Advanced to 'Architectural Request' 5/13/20
Created new Architectural Request of type 'Solar Panel'. 5/13/20
Completed 'Ready for Board Approval'. 5/17/20


 
4747 Marina Dr Phil and Lynda Savage Tu Casa Homeowners Association


Request # Status Start Date Next Action Date Request Type Action  
000152 Approved with


Stipulations Letter
11/20/19 12/20/19 Deck Ready to send: 'Approved with Stipulations' 11/20/19


Item was board approved by 'Mgmt Co Override' 11/20/19
Item was board approved by 'Mgmt Co Override' 11/20/19
Completed 'Ready for Board Approval'. 11/20/19
Ready to send: 'Submittal Received Sample ' 11/20/19
Completed 'Review Application for Completion'. 11/20/19
Document upload process completed by management company. 11/20/19
Homeowner document was uploaded by management company. 11/20/19
Advanced to 'Architectural Request' 11/20/19
Created new Architectural Request of type 'Deck'. 11/20/19


 


Notes:   (2/4/20) .
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Discussion Board requested the final forms to the association plus find out what additional costs are needed and
how long the permit is valid for.
Management to clarify what April 16 invoice from HWL is for

7.2. Landscaping Proposals

Discussion Remind Pedro at Greenline Landscaping to clean rock area on water front by Units 1‐4

7.3. Board of Directors Code of Conduct

Participants: Yes: 4 (100%) No: 0 (0%)

Gerrie Boon
Kirk Cowles
Linda Shafer
Lynda Savage

Vote:
Motion to accept the Code of Conduct from Adams Stirling for the
Board of Directors with the change that the President can appoint a
member to address other vendors

 Motioned by: Linda Shafer  Seconded by: Kirk Cowles

 Majority reached

7.4. Apt A City Requirements

Discussion Remove from agenda until later date

8. Policy on Communications

Discussion Remove from Agenda as covered in Board Approved Code of Conduct

9. Review AED Policy

Discussion Board discussed the current AED on premises and how the board could minimize any liabilities. Board
discussed what additional training they would need for the association.

10. NEW BUSINESS

Discussion Board will obtain a solar proposal from a company to pay set monthly electricity cost and there is no
cost for the solar.
Board reminded the association that on May 27th the fire alarm testing is to occur and they need to
hear fire alarms going off in each bedroom

10.1. Pool Re‑opening

Discussion Board discussed when the pool can be re‐opened. Current state requirement is at Stage 2 and the pool
cannot be opened until Stage 3 so the pool is to remain closed until further notice.

10.2. Newsletter Approval

Discussion Remove from Agenda.  Board agreed Secretary will write Newsletters and send to Board requesting they advise if
objections. If none, Secretary will send out Newsletter.  If any objection, Secretary will hold off to review at next
open meeting.
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11. PRESIDENTS REPORT

Discussion Kirk reiterated the pool closure status and update on the paver project.

12. FINANCIALS

Discussion Board agreed to reimburse homeowner $40 in fees related to lost assessment check.

12.1. March 2020 Financials

 48_20200419153345.pdf

Participants: Yes: 4 (100%) No: 0 (0%)

Gerrie Boon
Kirk Cowles
Linda Shafer
Lynda Savage

Vote: Motion to approve March 2020 financial report pending financial
audit and update to bank statements

 Motioned by: Linda Shafer  Seconded by: Lynda Savage

 Majority reached

12.2. April 2020 Financials

 48_20200517114723.pdf

Discussion Motion to table until next month
Management clarified for Treasurer that negative income is due to deferral of monthly assessments (April,
May, June 2020)

13. ADJOURNMENT

Discussion Motion to adjourn at 6:13PM
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Financial Reporting Package 


Tu Casa Homeowners Association 


3/1/2020 - 3/31/2020 


Provided by: 


 


 


Financial report disclosure: This report is unaudited. Unless approved within a meeting these 


reports shall be considered as DRAFT. 


 


Please review Supplemental Financial Report for additional supporting documents. 







Tu Casa Homeowners Assocation
Balance Sheet


3/31/2020
 Assets    
  Cash-Operating      
     11100 - Alliance Bank - Operating Account   $24,849.94  
     11700 - Pacific Premier Bank Operating (prev mgmt)   $1,235.56  
  Cash-Operating Total   $26,085.50  
 
  Cash-Reserves      
     11200 - Alliance Bank - Reserves Savings   $147,536.22  
     11300 - Money Market - Pacific Premier   ($347.49)  
     11400 - Pacific Western Bank MMA   $6,840.11  
     11500 - Bank of America - MMA   $105,590.47  
     11600 - Pacific Western Bank CD 7/19   $101,223.78  
  Cash-Reserves Total   $360,843.09  
 
  Accounts Receivable      
     12000 - Accounts Receivable   $232.16  
  Accounts Receivable Total   $232.16  
 
  Assets Total     $387,160.75
 
 Liabilities and Equity    
  Reserves      
     0100 - Roofing   $65,670.07  
     0200 - Decking, Walkways, Railings   $116,583.71  
     0300 - Painting/Repairs   $10,961.41  
     0400 - Fence/Security   $3,497.28  
     0500 - Concrete Paving & Pavers   $19,536.99  
     0600 - Pool & Spa   $16,439.99  
     0700 - Interior Contents/Flooring   $31,049.68  
     0800 - Mechanical/Plumbing   ($10,291.30)  
     0900 - Elevators   $9,131.62  
     1000 - Fire/Safety   ($2,759.91)  
     1100 - Landscaping/Irrigation   ($2,895.00)  
     1200 - Lighting/Electrical   ($1,309.56)  
     1300 - Miscellaneous   $24,264.46  
     1400 - Contingency   $25,105.85  
     1500 - Interest Allocation   $4,037.46  
     1600 - Docks-Painting/Decking/Rprs   $45,143.74  
     1700 - Docks-Lighting/Electric/Plumbing   $4,882.67  
     1800 - Docks-Miscellaneous   $555.63  
     1900 - Docks-Contingency   $1,238.30  
  Reserves Total   $360,843.09  
 
  Liability      
     23000 - Owner Prepaids   $12,912.23  
  Liability Total   $12,912.23  
 
  Equity      
     30000 - Opening Balance Equity   $20,200.83  
  Equity Total   $20,200.83  
 
  Retained Earnings   ($1,575.46)  







 
  Net Income   ($4,919.94)  
 
  Liabilities & Equity Total     $387,460.75
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Tu Casa Homeowners Assocation
Budget Comparison Report


3/1/2020 - 3/31/2020


3/1/2020 - 3/31/2020 8/1/2019 - 3/31/2020


  Actual Budget Variance Percent   Actual Budget Variance Percent Annual Budget
Income
Assessment Revenue
40100 - HOA Monthly Assessment $19,574.36 $19,574.40 ($0.04) 0.00%   $156,594.88 $156,595.20 ($0.32) 0.00% $234,892.80
40400 - Rental/Social/Recreational $435.00 $435.00 $0.00 0.00%   $3,480.00 $3,480.00 $0.00 0.00% $5,220.00
40800 - Miscellaneous $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%   $80.28 $0.00 $80.28 100.00% $0.00
40900 - Interest ($20.65) $83.33 ($103.98) (124.78%)   $9.43 $666.64 ($657.21) (98.59%) $1,000.00
41300 - Late Fee $61.66 $0.00 $61.66 100.00%   $536.35 $0.00 $536.35 100.00% $0.00
Total Assessment Revenue $20,050.37 $20,092.73 ($42.36) (0.21%)   $160,700.94 $160,741.84 ($40.90) (0.03%) $241,112.80
 
Total Income $20,050.37 $20,092.73 ($42.36) (0.21%)   $160,700.94 $160,741.84 ($40.90) (0.03%) $241,112.80
 
Expense
Administrative
91200 - O.S., Printing, Postage $8.75 $166.67 $157.92 94.75%   $8.75 $1,333.36 $1,324.61 99.34% $2,000.00
91300 - Taxes $0.00 $35.42 $35.42 100.00%   $872.00 $283.36 ($588.64) (207.74%) $425.00
93200 - Master Association Dues $0.00 $983.33 $983.33 100.00%   $3,240.00 $7,866.64 $4,626.64 58.81% $11,800.00
Total Administrative $8.75 $1,185.42 $1,176.67 99.26%   $4,120.75 $9,483.36 $5,362.61 56.55% $14,225.00
 
Contracted Services
90100 - Pool Contract $0.00 $300.00 $300.00 100.00%   $2,000.00 $2,400.00 $400.00 16.67% $3,600.00
90300 - Pool Monitoring $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%   $300.00 $0.00 ($300.00) (100.00%) $0.00
90400 - Fire Prevention $0.00 $249.00 $249.00 100.00%   $2,196.00 $1,992.00 ($204.00) (10.24%) $2,988.00
90500 - Janitorial/Porter Work $994.08 $958.25 ($35.83) (3.74%)   $9,035.87 $7,666.00 ($1,369.87) (17.87%) $11,499.00
90600 - Janitorial/Porter Work:Janitorial Supplies $156.23 $62.50 ($93.73) (149.97%)   $395.64 $500.00 $104.36 20.87% $750.00
90700 - Pest Control $0.00 $150.00 $150.00 100.00%   $315.00 $1,200.00 $885.00 73.75% $1,800.00
Total Contracted Services $1,150.31 $1,719.75 $569.44 33.11%   $14,242.51 $13,758.00 ($484.51) (3.52%) $20,637.00
 
Expense
92000 - Misc Administration Fees $5.00 $137.50 $132.50 96.36%   $341.98 $1,100.00 $758.02 68.91% $1,650.00
92100 - Contingency $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 100.00%   $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 100.00% $300.00
92800 - Elevator Expense $620.00 $0.00 ($620.00) (100.00%)   $2,107.50 $0.00 ($2,107.50) (100.00%) $0.00
92900 - Computer and Internet Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%   $3,220.00 $0.00 ($3,220.00) (100.00%) $0.00
93700 - Elevator Contract $265.00 $316.67 $51.67 16.32%   $1,855.00 $2,533.36 $678.36 26.78% $3,800.00
93900 - Telephone Expense $1,751.21 $1,662.50 ($88.71) (5.34%)   $11,905.16 $13,300.00 $1,394.84 10.49% $19,950.00
Total Expense $2,641.21 $2,141.67 ($499.54) (23.32%)   $19,429.64 $17,133.36 ($2,296.28) (13.40%) $25,700.00
 
Insurance Expense







91400 - General Liability Insurance $1,519.33 $2,233.33 $714.00 31.97%   $21,435.00 $17,866.64 ($3,568.36) (19.97%) $26,800.00
Total Insurance Expense $1,519.33 $2,233.33 $714.00 31.97%   $21,435.00 $17,866.64 ($3,568.36) (19.97%) $26,800.00
 
Landscaping
80100 - Tree Trimming $0.00 $75.00 $75.00 100.00%   $1,165.00 $600.00 ($565.00) (94.17%) $900.00
80200 - Irrigation Repairs/Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%   $421.65 $0.00 ($421.65) (100.00%) $0.00
80300 - Landscape Supplies/Improvements $522.00 $0.00 ($522.00) (100.00%)   $3,572.10 $0.00 ($3,572.10) (100.00%) $0.00
80400 - Landscape Maintenance $605.00 $623.15 $18.15 2.91%   $5,445.00 $4,985.20 ($459.80) (9.22%) $7,477.80
80500 - Misc Landscaping $0.00 $333.33 $333.33 100.00%   $210.00 $2,666.64 $2,456.64 92.12% $4,000.00
Total Landscaping $1,127.00 $1,031.48 ($95.52) (9.26%)   $10,813.75 $8,251.84 ($2,561.91) (31.05%) $12,377.80
 
Operational
60200 - Window Cleaning $0.00 $58.33 $58.33 100.00%   $375.00 $466.64 $91.64 19.64% $700.00
70100 - Backflow Device Inspection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%   $55.00 $0.00 ($55.00) (100.00%) $0.00
70200 - Business Licenses and Permits $0.00 $33.33 $33.33 100.00%   $0.00 $266.64 $266.64 100.00% $400.00
Total Operational $0.00 $91.66 $91.66 (100.00%)   $430.00 $733.28 $303.28 41.36% $1,100.00
 
Professional Fees
60300 - Legal $1,369.16 $208.33 ($1,160.83) (557.21%)   $4,083.15 $1,666.64 ($2,416.51) (144.99%) $2,500.00
60500 - Reserve Study $0.00 $79.17 $79.17 100.00%   $0.00 $633.36 $633.36 100.00% $950.00
60600 - Audit and Tax Preparation $0.00 $79.17 $79.17 100.00%   $560.00 $633.36 $73.36 11.58% $950.00
60700 - Management Services $1,000.00 $1,065.41 $65.41 6.14%   $8,000.00 $8,523.28 $523.28 6.14% $12,784.91
60800 - Professional Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%   ($892.50) $0.00 $892.50 (100.00%) $0.00
Total Professional Fees $2,369.16 $1,432.08 ($937.08) (65.43%)   $11,750.65 $11,456.64 ($294.01) (2.57%) $17,184.91
 
Repairs and Maintenance
92500 - Lighting Maintenance $0.00 $83.33 $83.33 100.00%   $498.00 $666.64 $168.64 25.30% $1,000.00
9500 - Plumbing Repairs $0.00 $541.67 $541.67 100.00%   $813.70 $4,333.36 $3,519.66 81.22% $6,500.00
95000 - Common Area Repairs $5,440.00 $666.67 ($4,773.33) (716.00%)   $13,465.02 $5,333.36 ($8,131.66) (152.47%) $8,000.00
95200 - Pool Supplies and Repairs $936.00 $500.00 ($436.00) (87.20%)   $4,753.39 $4,000.00 ($753.39) (18.83%) $6,000.00
95300 - Common Area Supplies $0.00 $16.67 $16.67 100.00%   $1,594.62 $133.36 ($1,461.26) (1,095.73%) $200.00
Total Repairs and Maintenance $6,376.00 $1,808.34 ($4,567.66) (252.59%)   $21,124.73 $14,466.72 ($6,658.01) (46.02%) $21,700.00
 
Reserves
50100 - Reserves Allocation - General $4,475.34 $4,475.34 $0.00 0.00%   $35,802.72 $35,802.72 $0.00 0.00% $53,704.09
50200 - Reserves Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%   ($7,182.13) $0.00 $7,182.13 (100.00%) $0.00
50300 - Reserves Allocation - Docks $435.00 $435.00 $0.00 0.00%   $3,480.00 $3,480.00 $0.00 0.00% $5,220.00
Total Reserves $4,910.34 $4,910.34 $0.00 0.00%   $32,100.59 $39,282.72 $7,182.13 18.28% $58,924.09


Tu Casa Homeowners Assocation
Budget Comparison Report


3/1/2020 - 3/31/2020


3/1/2020 - 3/31/2020 8/1/2019 - 3/31/2020


  Actual Budget Variance Percent   Actual Budget Variance Percent Annual Budget







 
Utilities
94100 - Trash Removal $0.00 $458.33 $458.33 100.00%   $3,062.56 $3,666.64 $604.08 16.48% $5,500.00
94200 - Gas/Electric $0.00 $2,030.33 $2,030.33 100.00%   $15,967.15 $16,242.64 $275.49 1.70% $24,364.00
94300 - Water/Sewer $902.73 $1,050.00 $147.27 14.03%   $11,143.55 $8,400.00 ($2,743.55) (32.66%) $12,600.00
Total Utilities $902.73 $3,538.66 $2,635.93 74.49%   $30,173.26 $28,309.28 ($1,863.98) (6.58%) $42,464.00
 
Total Expense $21,004.83 $20,092.73 ($912.10) (4.54%)   $165,620.88 $160,741.84 ($4,879.04) (3.04%) $241,112.80
 
Operating Net Income ($954.46) $0.00 ($954.46) 100.00%   ($4,919.94) $0.00 ($4,919.94) 100.00% $0.00
 
Net Income ($954.46) $0.00 ($954.46) 100.00%   ($4,919.94) $0.00 ($4,919.94) 100.00% $0.00


Tu Casa Homeowners Assocation
Budget Comparison Report


3/1/2020 - 3/31/2020


3/1/2020 - 3/31/2020 8/1/2019 - 3/31/2020


  Actual Budget Variance Percent   Actual Budget Variance Percent Annual Budget







Tu Casa Homeowners Assocation
AR Aging with Status


Period Through: 3/31/2020
 
Account Total Current 30 60 90Status   
104800080 $232.16 $30.00 $202.16    
 


$232.16 $0.00 $30.00 $0.00 $202.16
  0 1 0 1


 
Late Fee $97.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $97.16
Rental/Social/Rec Fee $135.00 $0.00 $30.00 $0.00 $105.00


$232.16 $0.00 $30.00 $0.00 $202.16    







Tu Casa Homeowners Assocation
AP Distribution Report


3/1/2020 - 3/31/2020
 
AccountPosting


Date
Check
Date Payee Description Invoice # Check # Amount


60300 - Legal
  3/7/2020 3/7/2020 Adams Stirling 99942 152 $619.16
  3/28/2020 3/28/2020 Adams Stirling Election Rules 100546 164 $750.00


Total 60300 - Legal: $1,369.16
 
60700 - Management Services
  3/23/2020 3/23/2020 HOA Nexus, LLC MARCH2020 161 $1,000.00


Total 60700 - Management Services: $1,000.00
 
80300 - Landscape Supplies/Improvements
  3/21/2020 3/21/2020 Green Line Landscape and Tree


Service 140 160 $280.00
  3/28/2020 3/28/2020 John Quart 2859 163 $242.00


Total 80300 - Landscape Supplies/Improvements: $522.00
 
80400 - Landscape Maintenance
  3/28/2020 3/28/2020 Green Line Landscape and Tree


Service 141 166 $605.00


Total 80400 - Landscape Maintenance: $605.00
 
90500 - Janitorial/Porter Work
  3/11/2020 3/11/2020 ProTec Building Services 206813 154 $994.08


Total 90500 - Janitorial/Porter Work: $994.08
 
90600 - Janitorial/Porter Work:Janitorial Supplies
  3/11/2020 3/11/2020 ProTec Building Services 206813 154 $156.23


Total 90600 - Janitorial/Porter Work:Janitorial Supplies: $156.23
 
91200 - O.S., Printing, Postage
  3/13/2020 3/13/2020 HOA Nexus, LLC Past Due Notices


FEB2020 PRC-7929119 156 $8.75


Total 91200 - O.S., Printing, Postage: $8.75
 
91400 - General Liability Insurance
  3/28/2020 3/28/2020 Farmers Insurance Exchange F003766265-001-00001


APR2020 165 $1,519.33


Total 91400 - General Liability Insurance: $1,519.33
 
92000 - Misc Administration Fees
  3/13/2020 3/13/2020 HOA Nexus, LLC Past Due Notices


FEB2020 PRC-7929119 156 $5.00


Total 92000 - Misc Administration Fees: $5.00
 
92800 - Elevator Expense
  3/13/2020 3/13/2020 Guardian Elevator Mechanical


Services 9901 155 $620.00


Total 92800 - Elevator Expense: $620.00
 
93700 - Elevator Contract
  3/21/2020 3/21/2020 Guardian Elevator Mechanical


Services 9930 158 $265.00


Total 93700 - Elevator Contract: $265.00
 
93900 - Telephone Expense
  3/13/2020 3/13/2020 Spectrum 0778870030120 157 $39.99
  3/21/2020 3/21/2020 Spectrum 0068249031020 159 $1,711.22


Total 93900 - Telephone Expense: $1,751.21
 
94300 - Water/Sewer
  3/28/2020 3/28/2020 City of Carlsbad 1905500-00 APR2020 167 $902.73


Total 94300 - Water/Sewer: $902.73
 
95000 - Common Area Repairs
  3/11/2020 3/11/2020 Roofing Serivces International Inc 63930 153 $5,440.00


Total 95000 - Common Area Repairs: $5,440.00
 
95200 - Pool Supplies and Repairs







  3/28/2020 3/28/2020 Carlos Barcellos 3189 162 $936.00
Total 95200 - Pool Supplies and Repairs: $936.00


 
 


Grand Total:$16,094.49


Tu Casa Homeowners Assocation
AP Distribution Report


3/1/2020 - 3/31/2020
 
AccountPosting


Date
Check
Date Payee Description Invoice # Check # Amount







Tu Casa Homeowners Assocation
Prepaid Report No Name


Period Through: 3/31/2020
 


 Account Number Balance
  104800020 $801.89
  104800070 $34.29
  104800150 $711.85
  104800190 $1,267.10
  104800240 $10,097.10
 
   $12,912.23







Tu Casa Homeowners Association
Reconciliation Report


Alliance Association Bank - Alliance Bank - Reserves Savings-11200 Statement Balance: $147,536.22
Statement Date: 3/31/2020 GL Balance: $147,536.22


Last Statement Balance: $18,349.37
Outstanding Checks: $0.00
Outstanding Deposits: $0.00
Calculated Balance: $147,536.22


GL vs. Balance Difference: $0.00


Outstanding


Checks  Description  Date  Check #  Amount
Total Outstanding Checks: $0.00


 
Deposits  Description  Date    Amount


Total Outstanding Deposits: $0.00







Tu Casa Homeowners Association
Reconciliation Report


Alliance Association Bank - Alliance Bank - Operating Account-11100 Statement Balance: $30,611.57
Statement Date: 3/31/2020 GL Balance: $25,149.94


Last Statement Balance: $18,012.53
Outstanding Checks: $6,095.18
Outstanding Deposits: $633.55
Calculated Balance: $30,611.57


GL vs. Balance Difference: $0.00


Outstanding


Checks  Description  Date  Check
#  Amount


   Payment: Spectrum, Check #: 50, Invoice #: 8448 41 001 0778870 OCT2019    10/21/2019    50    -$30.88
   Payment: Adams Stirling, Check #: 137, Invoice #: 98549    2/10/2020    137    -$830.49
   Payment: HOA Nexus, LLC, Check #: 156, Invoice #: PRC-7929119    3/13/2020    156    -$13.75
   Payment: Guardian Elevator Mechanical Services, Check #: 158, Invoice #: 9930    3/21/2020    158    -$265.00
   Payment: Carlos Barcellos Pools & Spas, Check #: 162, Invoice #: 3189    3/28/2020    162    -$936.00
   Payment: Quality Built Construction , Check #: 163, Invoice #: 2859    3/28/2020    163    -$242.00
   Payment: Adams Stirling, Check #: 164, Invoice #: 100546    3/28/2020    164    -$750.00


   Payment: Farmers Insurance Exchange, Check #: 165, Invoice #: F003766265-001-00001APR2020    3/28/2020    165    -
$1,519.33


   Payment: Green Line Landscape and Tree Service, Check #: 166, Invoice #: 141    3/28/2020    166    -$605.00
   Payment: City of Carlsbad, Check #: 167, Invoice #: 1905500-00 APR2020    3/28/2020    167    -$902.73


Total Outstanding Checks: $6,095.18
 


Deposits  Description  Date    Amount
   Payment Received    1/11/2020       $633.55


Total Outstanding Deposits: $633.55







Tu Casa Homeowners Assocation
Reserve Statement
3/1/2020 - 3/31/2020


 
3/1/2020 - 3/31/2020 YTD


Account Allocation Disbursement Begin Bal Allocation Disbursement Balance
0100 Roofing $8,668.84 $8,160.00 $61,599.37 $12,230.70 $8,160.00 $65,670.07
0200 Decking, Walkways,
Railings $1,136.47 $0.00 $107,491.96 $9,091.75 $0.00 $116,583.71


0300 Painting/Repairs $526.32 $0.00 $6,750.88 $4,210.53 $0.00 $10,961.41


0400 Fence/Security $23.76 $0.00 $3,307.23 $190.05 $0.00 $3,497.28
0500 Concrete Paving &
Pavers $479.69 $0.00 $38,244.81 $3,837.56 $22,545.38 $19,536.99


0600 Pool & Spa $132.25 $0.00 $15,381.95 $1,058.04 $0.00 $16,439.99
0700 Interior
Contents/Flooring $203.53 $0.00 $29,421.43 $1,628.25 $0.00 $31,049.68


0800 Mechanical/Plumbing $30.04 $0.00 ($10,531.63) $240.33 $0.00 ($10,291.30)


0900 Elevators $586.39 $0.00 $4,440.45 $4,691.17 $0.00 $9,131.62


1000 Fire/Safety $16.59 $0.00 ($2,892.62) $132.71 $0.00 ($2,759.91)


1100 Landscaping/Irrigation $4.93 $0.00 ($2,934.48) $39.48 $0.00 ($2,895.00)


Total: $11,808.81 $8,160.00 $250,279.35 $37,350.57 $30,705.38 $256,924.54
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Tu Casa Homeowners Assocation
Balance Sheet


4/30/2020
 Assets    
  Cash-Operating      
     11100 - Alliance Bank - Operating Account   $15,975.80  
     11700 - Pacific Premier Bank Operating (prev mgmt)   $1,235.56  
  Cash-Operating Total   $17,211.36  
 
  Cash-Reserves      
     11200 - Alliance Bank - Reserves Savings   $152,464.91  
     11300 - Money Market - Pacific Premier   ($347.49)  
     11400 - Pacific Western Bank MMA   $6,840.11  
     11500 - Bank of America - MMA   $105,590.47  
     11600 - Pacific Western Bank CD 7/19   $101,223.78  
  Cash-Reserves Total   $365,771.78  
 
  Accounts Receivable      
     12000 - Accounts Receivable   $232.16  
  Accounts Receivable Total   $232.16  
 
  Assets Total     $383,215.30
 
 Liabilities and Equity    
  Reserves      
     0100 - Roofing   $65,670.07  
     0200 - Decking, Walkways, Railings   $116,583.71  
     0300 - Painting/Repairs   $10,961.41  
     0400 - Fence/Security   $3,497.28  
     0500 - Concrete Paving & Pavers   $19,536.99  
     0600 - Pool & Spa   $16,439.99  
     0700 - Interior Contents/Flooring   $31,049.68  
     0800 - Mechanical/Plumbing   ($10,291.30)  
     0900 - Elevators   $9,131.62  
     1000 - Fire/Safety   ($2,759.91)  
     1100 - Landscaping/Irrigation   ($2,895.00)  
     1200 - Lighting/Electrical   ($1,309.56)  
     1300 - Miscellaneous   $24,264.46  
     1400 - Contingency   $25,105.85  
     1500 - Interest Allocation   $4,055.81  
     1600 - Docks-Painting/Decking/Rprs   $45,143.74  
     1700 - Docks-Lighting/Electric/Plumbing   $4,882.67  
     1800 - Docks-Miscellaneous   $555.63  
     1900 - Docks-Contingency   $1,238.30  
  Reserves Total   $360,861.44  
 
  Accounts Payable      
     20000 - Accounts Payable   $1,631.83  
  Accounts Payable Total   $1,631.83  
 
  Liability      
     23000 - Owner Prepaids   $18,037.10  
  Liability Total   $18,037.10  
 
  Equity      







     30000 - Opening Balance Equity   $20,200.83  
     60010 - Temp Net Assets-Reserves   $4,910.34  
  Equity Total   $25,111.17  
 
  Retained Earnings   ($1,875.46)  
 
  Net Income   ($20,250.78)  
 
  Liabilities & Equity Total     $383,515.30


Tu Casa Homeowners Assocation
Balance Sheet


4/30/2020







Tu Casa Homeowners Assocation
Budget Comparison Report


4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020


4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020 8/1/2019 - 4/30/2020


  Actual Budget Variance Percent   Actual Budget Variance Percent Annual Budget
Income
Assessment Revenue
40100 - HOA Monthly Assessment ($30.00) $19,574.40 ($19,604.40) (100.15%)   $156,564.88 $176,169.60 ($19,604.72) (11.13%) $234,892.80
40400 - Rental/Social/Recreational $0.00 $435.00 ($435.00) (100.00%)   $3,480.00 $3,915.00 ($435.00) (11.11%) $5,220.00
40800 - Miscellaneous $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%   $80.28 $0.00 $80.28 100.00% $0.00
40900 - Interest $1.00 $83.33 ($82.33) (98.80%)   $10.43 $749.97 ($739.54) (98.61%) $1,000.00
41200 - NSF Charges ($10.00) $0.00 ($10.00) 100.00%   ($10.00) $0.00 ($10.00) 100.00% $0.00
41300 - Late Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%   $536.35 $0.00 $536.35 100.00% $0.00
Total Assessment Revenue ($39.00) $20,092.73 ($20,131.73) (100.19%)   $160,661.94 $180,834.57 ($20,172.63) (11.16%) $241,112.80
 
Total Income ($39.00) $20,092.73 ($20,131.73) (100.19%)   $160,661.94 $180,834.57 ($20,172.63) (11.16%) $241,112.80
 
Expense
Administrative
91200 - O.S., Printing, Postage $104.47 $166.67 $62.20 37.32%   $113.22 $1,500.03 $1,386.81 92.45% $2,000.00
91300 - Taxes $0.00 $35.42 $35.42 100.00%   $872.00 $318.78 ($553.22) (173.54%) $425.00
93200 - Master Association Dues $0.00 $983.33 $983.33 100.00%   $3,240.00 $8,849.97 $5,609.97 63.39% $11,800.00
Total Administrative $104.47 $1,185.42 $1,080.95 91.19%   $4,225.22 $10,668.78 $6,443.56 60.40% $14,225.00
 
Contracted Services
90100 - Pool Contract $300.00 $300.00 $0.00 0.00%   $2,300.00 $2,700.00 $400.00 14.81% $3,600.00
90300 - Pool Monitoring $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%   $300.00 $0.00 ($300.00) (100.00%) $0.00
90400 - Fire Prevention $779.50 $249.00 ($530.50) (213.05%)   $2,975.50 $2,241.00 ($734.50) (32.78%) $2,988.00
90500 - Janitorial/Porter Work $2,103.66 $958.25 ($1,145.41) (119.53%)   $11,139.53 $8,624.25 ($2,515.28) (29.17%) $11,499.00
90600 - Janitorial/Porter Work:Janitorial Supplies $0.00 $62.50 $62.50 100.00%   $395.64 $562.50 $166.86 29.66% $750.00
90700 - Pest Control $200.00 $150.00 ($50.00) (33.33%)   $515.00 $1,350.00 $835.00 61.85% $1,800.00
Total Contracted Services $3,383.16 $1,719.75 ($1,663.41) (96.72%)   $17,625.67 $15,477.75 ($2,147.92) (13.88%) $20,637.00
 
Expense
92000 - Misc Administration Fees $5.00 $137.50 $132.50 96.36%   $46.98 $1,237.50 $1,190.52 96.20% $1,650.00
92100 - Contingency $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 100.00%   $0.00 $225.00 $225.00 100.00% $300.00
92800 - Elevator Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%   $2,107.50 $0.00 ($2,107.50) (100.00%) $0.00
92900 - Computer and Internet Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%   $3,220.00 $0.00 ($3,220.00) (100.00%) $0.00
93700 - Elevator Contract $265.00 $316.67 $51.67 16.32%   $2,120.00 $2,850.03 $730.03 25.61% $3,800.00
93900 - Telephone Expense $39.99 $1,662.50 $1,622.51 97.59%   $11,945.15 $14,962.50 $3,017.35 20.17% $19,950.00
Total Expense $309.99 $2,141.67 $1,831.68 85.53%   $19,439.63 $19,275.03 ($164.60) (0.85%) $25,700.00
 







Insurance Expense
91400 - General Liability Insurance $0.00 $2,233.33 $2,233.33 100.00%   $21,435.00 $20,099.97 ($1,335.03) (6.64%) $26,800.00
Total Insurance Expense $0.00 $2,233.33 $2,233.33 (100.00%)   $21,435.00 $20,099.97 ($1,335.03) (6.64%) $26,800.00
 
Landscaping
80100 - Tree Trimming $0.00 $75.00 $75.00 100.00%   $1,165.00 $675.00 ($490.00) (72.59%) $900.00
80200 - Irrigation Repairs/Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%   $421.65 $0.00 ($421.65) (100.00%) $0.00
80300 - Landscape Supplies/Improvements $85.00 $0.00 ($85.00) (100.00%)   $3,657.10 $0.00 ($3,657.10) (100.00%) $0.00
80400 - Landscape Maintenance $0.00 $623.15 $623.15 100.00%   $5,445.00 $5,608.35 $163.35 2.91% $7,477.80
80500 - Misc Landscaping $0.00 $333.33 $333.33 100.00%   $210.00 $2,999.97 $2,789.97 93.00% $4,000.00
Total Landscaping $85.00 $1,031.48 $946.48 91.76%   $10,898.75 $9,283.32 ($1,615.43) (17.40%) $12,377.80
 
Operational
60200 - Window Cleaning $0.00 $58.33 $58.33 100.00%   $375.00 $524.97 $149.97 28.57% $700.00
70100 - Backflow Device Inspection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%   $55.00 $0.00 ($55.00) (100.00%) $0.00
70200 - Business Licenses and Permits $0.00 $33.33 $33.33 100.00%   $0.00 $299.97 $299.97 100.00% $400.00
Total Operational $0.00 $91.66 $91.66 (100.00%)   $430.00 $824.94 $394.94 47.87% $1,100.00
 
Professional Fees
60300 - Legal $122.00 $208.33 $86.33 41.44%   $4,205.15 $1,874.97 ($2,330.18) (124.28%) $2,500.00
60500 - Reserve Study $0.00 $79.17 $79.17 100.00%   $0.00 $712.53 $712.53 100.00% $950.00
60600 - Audit and Tax Preparation $0.00 $79.17 $79.17 100.00%   $560.00 $712.53 $152.53 21.41% $950.00
60700 - Management Services $1,000.00 $1,065.41 $65.41 6.14%   $9,000.00 $9,588.69 $588.69 6.14% $12,784.91
60800 - Professional Fees $580.00 $0.00 ($580.00) (100.00%)   ($312.50) $0.00 $312.50 (100.00%) $0.00
Total Professional Fees $1,702.00 $1,432.08 ($269.92) (18.85%)   $13,452.65 $12,888.72 ($563.93) (4.38%) $17,184.91
 
Repairs and Maintenance
92500 - Lighting Maintenance $0.00 $83.33 $83.33 100.00%   $498.00 $749.97 $251.97 33.60% $1,000.00
9500 - Plumbing Repairs $1,610.00 $541.67 ($1,068.33) (197.23%)   $2,423.70 $4,875.03 $2,451.33 50.28% $6,500.00
95000 - Common Area Repairs $474.86 $666.67 $191.81 28.77%   $13,939.88 $6,000.03 ($7,939.85) (132.33%) $8,000.00
95200 - Pool Supplies and Repairs $1,178.00 $500.00 ($678.00) (135.60%)   $5,931.39 $4,500.00 ($1,431.39) (31.81%) $6,000.00
95300 - Common Area Supplies $0.00 $16.67 $16.67 100.00%   $1,594.62 $150.03 ($1,444.59) (962.87%) $200.00
Total Repairs and Maintenance $3,262.86 $1,808.34 ($1,454.52) (80.43%)   $24,387.59 $16,275.06 ($8,112.53) (49.85%) $21,700.00
 
Reserves
50100 - Reserves Allocation - General $4,475.34 $4,475.34 $0.00 0.00%   $40,278.06 $40,278.06 $0.00 0.00% $53,704.09
50200 - Reserves Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%   ($7,182.13) $0.00 $7,182.13 (100.00%) $0.00
50300 - Reserves Allocation - Docks $435.00 $435.00 $0.00 0.00%   $3,915.00 $3,915.00 $0.00 0.00% $5,220.00


Tu Casa Homeowners Assocation
Budget Comparison Report


4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020


4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020 8/1/2019 - 4/30/2020


  Actual Budget Variance Percent   Actual Budget Variance Percent Annual Budget







Total Reserves $4,910.34 $4,910.34 $0.00 0.00%   $37,010.93 $44,193.06 $7,182.13 16.25% $58,924.09
 
Utilities
94100 - Trash Removal $766.40 $458.33 ($308.07) (67.22%)   $3,828.96 $4,124.97 $296.01 7.18% $5,500.00
94200 - Gas/Electric $1,067.62 $2,030.33 $962.71 47.42%   $17,034.77 $18,272.97 $1,238.20 6.78% $24,364.00
94300 - Water/Sewer $0.00 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 100.00%   $11,143.55 $9,450.00 ($1,693.55) (17.92%) $12,600.00
Total Utilities $1,834.02 $3,538.66 $1,704.64 48.17%   $32,007.28 $31,847.94 ($159.34) (0.50%) $42,464.00
 
Total Expense $15,591.84 $20,092.73 $4,500.89 22.40%   $180,912.72 $180,834.57 ($78.15) (0.04%) $241,112.80
 
Operating Net Income ($15,630.84) $0.00 ($15,630.84) 100.00%   ($20,250.78) $0.00 ($20,250.78) 100.00% $0.00
 
Net Income ($15,630.84) $0.00 ($15,630.84) 100.00%   ($20,250.78) $0.00 ($20,250.78) 100.00% $0.00


Tu Casa Homeowners Assocation
Budget Comparison Report


4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020


4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020 8/1/2019 - 4/30/2020


  Actual Budget Variance Percent   Actual Budget Variance Percent Annual Budget







Tu Casa Homeowners Assocation
AR Aging with Status


Period Through: 4/30/2020
 
Account Total Current 30 60 90Status   
104800080 $232.16 $30.00 $202.16    
 


$232.16 $0.00 $0.00 $30.00 $202.16
  0 0 1 1


 
Late Fee $97.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $97.16
Rental/Social/Rec Fee $135.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.00 $105.00


$232.16 $0.00 $0.00 $30.00 $202.16    







Tu Casa Homeowners Assocation
AP Distribution Report


4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020
 
AccountPosting


Date
Check
Date Payee Description Invoice # Check # Amount


23000 - Owner Prepaids
  4/14/2020 4/14/2020David M. and Maureen C.Hartman


[REFUND] - Acct #: 104800031-1 -
Lockbox Payment Refund 176 $615.93


Total 23000 - Owner Prepaids: $615.93
 
60300 - Legal
  4/14/2020 4/14/2020Adams Stirling 101060 175 $122.00


Total 60300 - Legal: $122.00
 
60700 - Management Services
  4/27/2020 4/28/2020HOA Nexus, LLC April 2020 183 $1,000.00


Total 60700 - Management Services:$1,000.00
 
80300 - Landscape Supplies/Improvements
  4/17/2020 4/17/2020Green Line Landscape andTree Service Vine repairs 143 179 $85.00


Total 80300 - Landscape Supplies/Improvements: $85.00
 
90100 - Pool Contract
  4/11/2020 4/11/2020Carlos Barcellos 3232 173 $300.00


Total 90100 - Pool Contract: $300.00
 
90400 - Fire Prevention
  4/17/2020 4/17/2020LowVoltage Integrated Systems 36995 178 $148.75
  4/17/2020 4/17/2020LowVoltage Integrated Systems 37180 178 $630.75


Total 90400 - Fire Prevention: $779.50
 
90500 - Janitorial/Porter Work
  4/14/2020 4/14/2020ProTec Building Services 212714 174 $1,051.83


Total 90500 - Janitorial/Porter Work:$1,051.83
 
90700 - Pest Control
  4/11/2020 4/11/2020Pestmaster Services 48546 172 $100.00
  4/11/2020 4/11/2020Pestmaster Services 47887 172 $100.00


Total 90700 - Pest Control: $200.00
 
91200 - O.S., Printing, Postage
  4/4/2020 4/4/2020 HOA Nexus, LLC Election Rules PRC-8027170 168 $104.47


Total 91200 - O.S., Printing, Postage: $104.47
 
92000 - Misc Administration Fees
  4/4/2020 4/4/2020 HOA Nexus, LLC Election Rules PRC-8027170 168 $5.00


Total 92000 - Misc Administration Fees: $5.00
 
93700 - Elevator Contract
  4/24/2020 4/24/2020Guardian Elevator MechanicalServices 9984 181 $265.00


Total 93700 - Elevator Contract: $265.00
 
93900 - Telephone Expense
  4/14/2020 4/14/2020Spectrum 0778870040120 177 $39.99


Total 93900 - Telephone Expense: $39.99
 
94100 - Trash Removal
  4/4/2020 4/4/2020 Waste Management 1254861-0274-7 169 $766.40


Total 94100 - Trash Removal: $766.40
 
94200 - Gas/Electric
  4/4/2020 4/4/2020 San Diego Gas and Electric 8352 736 753 8


APR2020 170 $1,067.62


Total 94200 - Gas/Electric:$1,067.62
 
9500 - Plumbing Repairs
  4/11/2020 4/11/2020ASAP Holding Co. 61608 171 $1,610.00


Total 9500 - Plumbing Repairs:$1,610.00
 
95000 - Common Area Repairs







  4/22/2020 4/24/2020ASAP Holding Co. Sump pump 64061 182 $150.00
  4/24/2020 4/24/2020John Quart 2863 180 $324.86


Total 95000 - Common Area Repairs: $474.86
 
95200 - Pool Supplies and Repairs
  4/11/2020 4/11/2020Carlos Barcellos 3232 173 $1,178.00


Total 95200 - Pool Supplies and Repairs:$1,178.00
 
 


Grand Total:$9,665.60


Tu Casa Homeowners Assocation
AP Distribution Report


4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020
 
AccountPosting


Date
Check
Date Payee Description Invoice # Check # Amount







Tu Casa Homeowners Assocation
Prepaid Report No Name


Period Through: 4/30/2020
 


 Account Number Balance
  104800010 $709.89
  104800020 $841.89
  104800040 $617.89
  104800070 $637.29
  104800100 $1,267.10
  104800150 $711.85
  104800181 $617.89
  104800190 $1,900.65
  104800240 $10,097.10
  104800290 $635.55
 
   $18,037.10







Tu Casa Homeowners Association
Reconciliation Report


Alliance Association Bank - Alliance Bank - Reserves Savings-11200 Statement Balance: $152,464.91
Statement Date: 4/30/2020 GL Balance: $152,464.91


Last Statement Balance: $147,536.22
Outstanding Checks: $0.00
Outstanding Deposits: $0.00
Calculated Balance: $152,464.91


GL vs. Balance Difference: $0.00


Outstanding


Checks  Description  Date  Check #  Amount
Total Outstanding Checks: $0.00


 
Deposits  Description  Date    Amount


Total Outstanding Deposits: $0.00







Tu Casa Homeowners Association
Reconciliation Report


Alliance Association Bank - Alliance Bank - Operating Account-11100 Statement Balance: $16,701.93
Statement Date: 4/30/2020 GL Balance: $15,975.80


Last Statement Balance: $30,611.57
Outstanding Checks: $1,993.23
Outstanding Deposits: $1,267.10
Calculated Balance: $16,701.93


GL vs. Balance Difference: $0.00


Outstanding


Checks  Description  Date  Check #  Amount
   REVERSAL - []    10/21/2019       -$300.00
   Payment: Spectrum, Check #: 50, Invoice #: 8448 41 001 0778870 OCT2019    10/21/2019    50    -$30.88
   Payment: Adams Stirling, Check #: 137, Invoice #: 98549    2/10/2020    137    -$830.49
   Payment: Quality Built Construction , Check #: 163, Invoice #: 2859    3/28/2020    163    -$242.00
   Payment: Quality Built Construction , Check #: 180, Invoice #: 2863    4/24/2020    180    -$324.86
   Payment: Guardian Elevator Mechanical Services, Check #: 181, Invoice #: 9984    4/24/2020    181    -$265.00


Total Outstanding Checks: $1,993.23
 


Deposits  Description  Date    Amount
   Payment Received    1/11/2020       $633.55
   Deposit Slip: 5/3/2020    5/3/2020       $633.55


Total Outstanding Deposits: $1,267.10







Tu Casa Homeowners Assocation
Reserve Statement
4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020


 
4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020 YTD


Account Allocation Disbursement Begin Bal Allocation Disbursement Balance
0100 Roofing $0.00 $0.00 $61,599.37 $12,230.70 $8,160.00 $65,670.07
0200 Decking, Walkways,
Railings $0.00 $0.00 $107,491.96 $9,091.75 $0.00 $116,583.71


0300 Painting/Repairs $0.00 $0.00 $6,750.88 $4,210.53 $0.00 $10,961.41


0400 Fence/Security $0.00 $0.00 $3,307.23 $190.05 $0.00 $3,497.28
0500 Concrete Paving &
Pavers $0.00 $0.00 $38,244.81 $3,837.56 $22,545.38 $19,536.99


0600 Pool & Spa $0.00 $0.00 $15,381.95 $1,058.04 $0.00 $16,439.99
0700 Interior
Contents/Flooring $0.00 $0.00 $29,421.43 $1,628.25 $0.00 $31,049.68


0800 Mechanical/Plumbing $0.00 $0.00 ($10,531.63) $240.33 $0.00 ($10,291.30)


0900 Elevators $0.00 $0.00 $4,440.45 $4,691.17 $0.00 $9,131.62


1000 Fire/Safety $0.00 $0.00 ($2,892.62) $132.71 $0.00 ($2,759.91)


1100 Landscaping/Irrigation $0.00 $0.00 ($2,934.48) $39.48 $0.00 ($2,895.00)


Total: $0.00 $0.00 $250,279.35 $37,350.57 $30,705.38 $256,924.54
 







































Tu Casa Homeowners Assocation
General Ledger Report


4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020
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